LRBa0902/1 JK:lmk:rs

## ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2, TO 2007 ASSEMBLY BILL 540

December 21, 2007 - Offered by Representative Honadel.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 2, line 16: delete "conducted at the claimant's place of".
- 3 **2.** Page 2, line 17: delete "business".
- **3.** Page 3, line 10: delete "wages" and substitute "compensation paid to the trainer and to the individual being trained".
- 4. Page 3, line 11: delete the material beginning with "or" and ending with
  "training" on line 12.
  - **5.** Page 5, line 23: delete "conducted at the claimant's place of".
- 9 **6.** Page 5, line 24: delete "business".

8

7. Page 6, line 17: delete "wages" and substitute "compensation paid to the trainer and to the individual being trained".

3

- 1 **8.** Page 6, line 18: delete the material beginning with "or" and ending with "training" on line 19.
  - **9.** Page 8, line 19: delete "conducted at the claimant's place of".
- 4 **10.** Page 8, line 20: delete "business".
- 5 **11.** Page 9, line 13: delete "wages" and substitute "compensation paid to the trainer and to the individual being trained".
- 7 **12.** Page 9, line 14: delete the material beginning with "or" and ending with 8 "training" on line 15.

9 (END)